# Hollywood FLORIDA

### City of Hollywood

## **Procurement Services**

Otis Thomas, Interim Director/Chief Procurement Officer 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

#### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

IFB No. IFB-333-25-WV

Covid-19 Memorial at Bob Butterworth Park (Re-Bid)

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 29, 2025 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Wednesday, July 30, 2025

#### **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
Tower Contracting Corp	\$267,052.20

#### CONTRACTOR PRICING PROPOSAL: COVID-19 MEMORIAL AT BOB BUTTERWORTH PARK

Contractor Pricing Proposal: Covid-19 Memorial at Bob Butterworth Park					Tower Contracting Corp	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	General Conditions / General Requirements	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
X	2	Allowance: Payment and Performance Bond (calculate 4% of construction cost)	1	LS	\$10,271.20	\$10,271.20
Х	3	Mobilization (shall not exceed 3% of bid items excluding General Conditions/General Requirements and P&P Bond)	1	LS	\$6,781.00	\$6,781.00
X	4	Relocate Gumbo Limbo	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
X	5	Hardscape Furniture: Bench (Material and Installation)	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
X	7	Hardscape Furniture: Metal Panel and Structure (Material and Installation)	2	EA	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00

Contractor Pricing Proposal: Covid-19 Memorial at Bob Butterworth Park				Tower Contracting Corp		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	8	Hardscape Paving and Finishes (Material and Installation) Refer to Contract Documents	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Х	9	Metal Edging (Material and Installation)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Х	10	Concrete Edging (Material and Installation)	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
Х	11	Tree: Bauhinia x blakeana (Material and Installation)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
Х	12	Tree: Plumeria obtusa (Material and Installation)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
X	13	Tree: Erythrina caffra (Material and Installation)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
X	14	Tree: Michelia champaca 'Yellow (Material and Installation)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
X	15	Irrigation (Material and Installation)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
X	16	Site Grading as needed	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Х	17	Root Pruning Existing to Remain Trees (encountered during construction).	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
X	18	Tree Protection (Material, Installation and Maintenance)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
X	19	Landscape Ground Cover	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Total						\$267,052.20